## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 89

March 23, 1999 – Offered by Representatives Plale, La Fave and Turner.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:								
2	<b>1.</b> Page 2, line 2: delete " <u>delinquent, but</u> " and substitute " <u>delinquent.</u>								
3	Instead,".								
4	<b>2.</b> Page 2, line 11: delete " <u>delinquent, but</u> " and substitute " <u>delinquent.</u>								
5	Instead.".								
6	<b>3.</b> Page 2, line 13: after " $\underline{31}$ " insert " <u>, and penalties on the instalment</u>								
7	remaining unpaid after September 30 at the applicable rate under s. 74.47 (2)".								
8	<b>4.</b> Page 2, line 22: delete " <u>delinquent, but</u> " and substitute " <u>delinquent.</u>								
9	Instead.".								
10	<b>5.</b> Page 3, line 9: delete that line and substitute " <u>authorizes by ordinance, all</u>								
11	of the previous instalments were timely paid and the instalment that is not timely								
12	paid is not the final instalment of the year, the".								

1	6.	Page 3	3, line	11:	delete	" <u>delinquent,</u>	but"	and	substitute	" <u>delinquent.</u>
2	<u>Instead,</u> "	•								

7. Page 3, line 13: after "<u>due</u>" insert "<u>, and penalties, at the applicable rate</u>
<u>under s. 74.47 (2), on the instalment remaining unpaid 60 days after the instalment</u>
<u>is due</u>".

6

(END)